H'fELK ISLAND

CATHOLIC SCHOOLS

Seeing Christ inv Everyone

Board Approved Fee Maximums
2022-2023 School Year

Technology

Division Technology Fee (K-3)

Chromebook & Calculator TI84+ Buyout

Alternative Program Fees

Driver's Training
Lifeguarding

Musical Theatre
Performing Arts

Sport for Life/Recreational Leadership

Fees for Optional Courses (per course)

Art/Stained Glass
Band

CTS/CTF-Communications/Media Arts

CTS/CTF-Construction
CTS/CTF-Cosmetology
CTS/CTF-Design Studies
CTS/CTF-Fabrication

CTS/CTF-Food Studies/Culinary Arts

CTS/CTF-Fashion Studies
CTS/CTF-Robotics
CTS/CTF-Travel and Tourism
CTS/CTF-Other
Computer Science
Digital Photography
Dance

Drama/Theatre

Fine Arts

First Aid

Leadership
Music/Choral

Physical Education

Sports Performance/Athletics Pursuits

Sports Medicine
Second Languages
Technological Design
Outdoor Education
Other

Summer School Courses

CALM Course Fee
English Course Fee
Math Course Fee

Physical Education Course Fee

Science Course Fee
Social Course Fee

Adult Education Revenue

Adult Tuition - Per Credit

v n

v N n

RV VoS Vo RV R ¥ RV R V2 R Vo SR VR VRV RV R V3

B2 Vo i Vo L Vo B VR ¥ v N n

w n

“v»nnnnn

ECS-4 5-8

20.00 $ -
120.00 S 120.00

- S -

- S 450.00
- $ 800.00
- $2,000.00

170.00
100.00
30.00
70.00
65.00
40.00
65.00
100.00
50.00
65.00
50.00
50.00

50.00
20.00
70.00
170.00
60.00
40.00
70.00
150.00
400.00

40.00
75.00
150.00
50.00

R ¥ o ¥ o A ¥ ¥ Y Y o R Vo ¥ ¥ ¥ I ¥ B ¥ R ¥ Y SV SR Vo R ¥ T Vo S ¥ S Vo R ¥ R ¥ R ¥ RV RV

[l
B2 Vo i V) L Vo i VR ¥
'

wn n

RV Vo S Vo ¥ SV RV SR V2 T Vo TR ¥ A ¥ e R Vo S ¥ R ¥ R V2 RV IRV R VY

B2 Vo i Vo i V) B Vo RV IR "2 R Vo S Vo

“vnnnnmnn

9-12

120.00

1,200.00
300.00

105.00
105.00
50.00
150.00
265.00
40.00
150.00
175.00
90.00
180.00
75.00
50.00
100.00
50.00
20.00
70.00
100.00

40.00
100.00
150.00
400.00
150.00

40.00
150.00
300.00

50.00

40.00
70.00
70.00
40.00
70.00
70.00

120.00

Page 1 of 2




H'fELK ISLAND

CATHOLIC SCHOOLS

Seeing Christ inv Everyone
Board Approved Fee Maximums
2022-2023 School Year

Non-Curricular Travel and Activities

Non-curricular Travel NL
Non-curricular Activities NL
*NL = No Board set limit, however fee must be cost recovery and parents must be consulted

Early Childhood Services

Enhanced (Full Day) ECS S 4,250.00
Early Learning Non-Funded Child S 3,250.00
Athletics
Individual Sport Registration/League/Activity S 60.00
Team Registration/League/Activity Fee (Per Team) S 60.00
Team Uniform Fee (Per Team) S -
Team Uniform Deposit (Per Team) S -
Team Tournament Fee (Per tournament and incl transportation & lodging) S -
Team Provincials S -
Team Clothing (Per Team) S -
Activity Fees
Local Field Trips (max per annum) S 250.00
Long distance trips >100 KM (max per occurrence) S -
In School Cultural Activities (max per occurrence) S 10.00
Swimming (max per annum) S 80.00
Specialty Projects (max per project) S 20.00
Other Activity Fees (max per occurrence) S 30.00
Non-Curricular Goods and Services
Agenda Books S 15.00
Caution Fee (Refundable Deposit) S -
Caution Fee - Dual Credit S -
Fitness Centre S -
Kanga Pouches/Message Pouches S 15.00
Library Bags S 1.00
Locker Rental S -
Optional Workbooks S -
Student Council S 10.00
Sales of Other Supplies and Services
Challenge Exam Fee S -
Clubs (per club participation) S 10.00
NSF Fee S 25.00
Parking Tag S -
Yearbook S 50.00
Special Events
Graduation S -
Fees to Enhance Education
Graphing Calculator Refundable Deposit S -
Recorder S 15.00
Other S 10.00
Out of District Student
Chesterton Out of Province Tuition S -

NL
NL

v n

v nnnun RV Vo Vo S Vs RV IRV IRV R V2 R Vo Y wvrnunmnuvm v n wvrnnnvm v n

v N n

100.00
250.00

50.00
200.00
250.00

200.00

250.00
500.00
10.00
80.00
20.00
30.00

15.00

15.00
10.00

25.00
30.00

30.00
25.00

50.00

NL
NL

200.00
500.00

50.00
200.00
250.00
450.00
200.00

“v»nnnmnnm v n

250.00
500.00
10.00

30.00

15.00
100.00
300.00

20.00

11.00
35.00
30.00

40.00
30.00
25.00

5.00
50.00

wvnununon

$ 500.00

W

100.00

v n
'

$ 6,737.00

Page 2 of 2




