

## Board Approved Fee Maximums 2022-2023 School Year

		ECS-4		5-8	9-12
<u>Technology</u>					
Division Technology Fee (K-3)	\$	20.00	\$	-	\$ -
Chromebook & Calculator TI84+ Buyout	\$	120.00	\$	120.00	\$ 120.00
Alternative Program Fees					
Driver's Training	\$	-	\$	-	\$ 1,200.00
Lifeguarding					\$ 300.00
Musical Theatre	\$	-	\$	450.00	\$ -
Performing Arts	\$	-	\$	800.00	\$ -
Sport for Life/Recreational Leadership	\$	-	\$ 2	2,000.00	\$ -
Fees for Optional Courses (per course)					
Art/Stained Glass	\$	-	\$	170.00	\$ 105.00
Band	\$	-	\$	100.00	\$ 105.00
CTS/CTF-Communications/Media Arts	\$	-	\$	30.00	50.00
CTS/CTF-Construction	\$	-	\$		\$ 150.00
CTS/CTF-Cosmetology	\$	-	\$	65.00	\$ 265.00
CTS/CTF-Design Studies	\$	-	\$		\$ 40.00
CTS/CTF-Fabrication	\$	-	\$	65.00	150.00
CTS/CTF-Food Studies/Culinary Arts	\$	-	\$	100.00	\$ 175.00
CTS/CTF-Fashion Studies	\$	-	\$	50.00	\$ 90.00
CTS/CTF-Robotics	\$	-	\$	65.00	\$ 180.00
CTS/CTF-Travel and Tourism	\$	-	\$	50.00	\$ 75.00
CTS/CTF-Other	\$	-	\$	50.00	\$ 50.00
Computer Science	\$	-	\$	-	\$ 100.00
Digital Photography			\$	50.00	\$ 50.00
Dance	\$	-	\$	20.00	\$ 20.00
Drama/Theatre	\$	-	\$	70.00	\$ 70.00
Fine Arts	\$	-	\$	170.00	\$ 100.00
First Aid			\$	60.00	
Leadership	\$	-	\$	40.00	\$ 40.00
Music/Choral	\$	-	\$	70.00	\$ 100.00
Physical Education	\$	-	\$	150.00	\$ 150.00
Sports Performance/Athletics Pursuits	\$	-	\$	400.00	\$ 400.00
Sports Medicine	\$	-	\$	-	\$ 150.00
Second Languages	\$	-	\$	40.00	\$ 40.00
Technological Design			\$	75.00	150.00
Outdoor Education	\$	-	\$	150.00	300.00
Other	\$	20.00	\$	50.00	\$ 50.00
Summer School Courses					
CALM Course Fee	\$	_	\$	_	\$ 40.00
English Course Fee	\$	_	\$	_	\$ 70.00
Math Course Fee	\$ \$ \$	_	\$	_	\$ 70.00
Physical Education Course Fee	\$	_	\$	_	\$ 40.00
Science Course Fee	\$	_	\$	_	\$ 70.00
Social Course Fee	\$	-	\$	-	\$ 70.00
Adult Education Revenue					
Adult Tuition - Per Credit	\$	_	\$	_	\$ 120.00
		-		-	エとひ.ひひ



## Board Approved Fee Maximums 2022-2023 School Year

Non-Currie	cular Travel and Activities						
	Non-curricular Travel	NI	_	NI	_	NL	-
	Non-curricular Activities	NI	_	NI	_	NL	-
	*NL = No Board set limit, however fee must be cost recovery and parents must	be c	onsulted				
Early Child	lhood Services						
-	Enhanced (Full Day) ECS	\$	4,250.00	\$	-	\$	-
	Early Learning Non-Funded Child		3,250.00		-	\$	-
<u>Athletics</u>							
	Individual Sport Registration/League/Activity	\$	60.00	\$	100.00	\$	200.00
	Team Registration/League/Activity Fee (Per Team)	\$	60.00	\$	250.00	\$	500.00
	Team Uniform Fee (Per Team)	\$	-	\$	50.00	\$	50.00
	Team Uniform Deposit (Per Team)	\$	-	\$	200.00	\$	200.00
	Team Tournament Fee (Per tournament and incl transportation & lodging)	\$	-	\$	250.00	\$	250.00
	Team Provincials	\$	-	\$	-	\$	450.00
	Team Clothing (Per Team)	\$	-	\$	200.00	\$	200.00
Activity Fe	<u>es</u>						
	Local Field Trips (max per annum)	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	\$	250.00
	Long distance trips >100 KM (max per occurrence)	\$	-	\$	500.00	\$	500.00
	In School Cultural Activities (max per occurrence)	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	\$	10.00
	Swimming (max per annum)	\$	80.00	\$	80.00	\$	-
	Specialty Projects (max per project)	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	\$	-
	Other Activity Fees (max per occurrence)	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	\$	30.00
Non-Curri	cular Goods and Services						
	Agenda Books	\$	15.00	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
	Caution Fee (Refundable Deposit)	\$	-	\$	-	\$	100.00
	Caution Fee - Dual Credit	\$	-	\$	-	\$	300.00
	Fitness Centre	\$	-	\$	-	\$	20.00
	Kanga Pouches/Message Pouches	\$	15.00	\$	15.00	\$	-
	Library Bags	\$	1.00	\$	-	\$	-
	Locker Rental	\$	-	\$	10.00	\$	11.00
	Optional Workbooks	\$	-	\$	25.00	\$	35.00
	Student Council	\$	10.00	\$	30.00	\$	30.00
Sales of O	ther Supplies and Services						
	Challenge Exam Fee	\$	_	\$	_	\$	40.00
	Clubs (per club participation)	\$	10.00		30.00	\$	30.00
	NSF Fee	\$	25.00		25.00	\$	25.00
	Parking Tag	\$	-	\$	-	\$	5.00
	Yearbook	\$	50.00		50.00	\$	50.00
Special Evo	ents						
	Graduation	\$	_	\$	_	\$	500.00
		Y		Y		Y	230.00
Fees to En	hance Education			_		_	400 = 1
	Graphing Calculator Refundable Deposit	\$		\$	-	\$	100.00
	Recorder	\$	15.00		15.00	\$	-
	Other	\$	10.00	\$	-	\$	-
Out of Dis	trict Student						
	Chesterton Out of Province Tuition	\$	-	\$	-	\$	6,737.00